MEARNS PRIMARY SCHOOL

Hunter Drive, Newton Mearns, East Renfrewshire G77 6DP
December 2015
Dear Parent/Carer

Festival Choir – Term 3

This choir will compete in The Glasgow Music Festival in March 2015.
Children should only attend the first rehearsal on Thursday 8 January if they are interested in auditioning for this year’s Festival Choir.  Please be aware that if your child is not involved in the Festival Choir that there is no choir until Thursday 12 March.
Audition date: Thursday 8th January 2015, 3pm until 4.30pm
Audition piece: ‘Believe’
Rehearsal dates for the Festival Choir and Senior Choir are listed below.

                 Festival Choir Rehearsal Schedule 2015
Thursday, 15 January 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 - 4:30pm
Thursday, 22 January 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 - 4:30pm
Thursday, 29 January 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 - 4:30pm
Thursday, 5 February 2015



 NO REHEARSAL
Thursday, 12 February 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm 
Thursday, 19 February 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm

Thursday, 26 February 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 5 March 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
                                                                                                                     (see over)
Senior Choir Rehearsal Schedule 2015

Thursday, 12 March 2015 



Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 19 March 2015



          Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 26 March 2015



Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 2 April 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 23 April 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 30 April 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 7 May 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 14 May 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 21 May 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm
Thursday, 28 May 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 5:00pm

Thursday, 4 June 2015




Choir rehearsal, 3 – 5:00pm

Wednesday, 10 June 2015   


         Choir rehearsal, 3 – 4:30pm

Wednesday, 10 June 2015                                      EVENING PERFORMANCE 7.00pm
Thursday, 11 June 2015



        EVENING PERFORMANCE 7.00pm
